Hallenbad Flés, Buchs

Referee

Panel 1
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 3
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

ONO O~ WND =

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
SC FLOS BUCHS
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
SC FLOS BUCHS
SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS
SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS
SC FLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

RESULTS
Figures
16 MRZ 2013

Flihmann Andrea SCDU

Panel 2
Berendsen Carry LNZ  Judge 1
Odermatt Sylvia LUG Judge 2
Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 3
Woiist Silvia SCDU Judge 4
Jutz Deborah FLOS Judge 5

Panel 4
Poiger Katharina SCDU Judge 1
WYSS-WEDER Monica FLOS Judge 2
Pylypchuk Olga LNZ  Judge 3
Molinari Monica LUG Judge 4
Morger Susi LNZ  Judge 5
Name YB 100 %
ERMANO Laura 92 72.6246
WUNDERLIN Matilda 93 72.3033
QUINCHE Isabelle 88 71.5375
KRAUS Sascia 93 70.6967
GIGER Sophie 95 70.1652
PESCHL Joelle 98 66.9339
MECHNIG Milena 98 66.0781
WIDMER Giordana 95 66.0120
SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 65.8949
DE VALLIERE Nathalie 94 65.8288
UMICEVIC Mina 95 65.0961
SOLDATI Lucia 95 64.9940
WIDMER Desirée 93 64.7087
ROHRER Nina 95 64.4324
MEILI Noemi 97 63.9369
VALIEVA Ekaterina 97 63.5946
ARIOLI Cristina 98 61.7327
NOBILE Anna 97 61.5165
KIPFER Nadja 97 61.2252
SIEGFRIED Jennifer 97 60.0000
GIOVANELLI Mara 96 59.8168
BERLIAT Jasmin 97 59.2012
HALDNER Nicole 97 57.7207

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Elite.xIs FigureResults 18.03.2013 16:10

Berendsen Carry
Odermatt Sylvia
Weder Michelle
Wist Silvia

Jitz Deborah

Poiger Katharina
WYSS-WEDER Monica
Pylypchuk Olga
Molinari Monica

Morger Susi

Start time 13:30

LNz
LUG
FLOS
SCDU
FLOS

SCDU
FLOS
LNZ
LUG
LNZ

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure
Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 13:30
Referee Flihmann Andrea SCDU
Panel 1 Panel 2
Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ
Judge 2 Odermatt Sylvia LUG Judge 2 Odermatt Sylvia LUG
Judge 3 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 3 Weder Michelle FLOS
Judge 4 Wist Silvia SCDU Judge 4 Wst Silvia SCDU
Judge 5 Jitz Deborah FLOS Judge 5 Jutz Deborah FLOS
Panel 3 Panel 4
Judge 1 Poiger Katharina SCDU Judge 1 Poiger Katharina SCDU
Judge 2 WYSS-WEDER Monica FLOS Judge 2 WYSS-WEDER Monica FLOS
Judge 3 Pylypchuk Olga LNz Judge 3 Pylypchuk Olga LNz
Judge 4 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 4 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 5 Morger Susi LNz Judge 5 Morger Susi LNz
Figure 1 313 Kip Split Closing 180° 2.5
Figure 2  112f Ibis Continuous Spin (720°) 2.8
Figure 3 307 Flying Fish 3.0
Figure 4 115c Catalina Twirl 2.8 0.901
Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 Pen FigPt 100 %
1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH ERMANO Laura 92 75 65 74 76 73 18.5000 72.6246
70 70 72 73 72 19.9733
69 73 75 69 75 21.7000
72 70 73 74 74 20.4400
2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WUNDERLIN Matilda 93 69 70 72 73 7.1 17.7500 72.3033
72 72 71 72 74 20.0667
73 74 76 73 74 22.0000
73 73 73 72 73 20.4400
3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH QUINCHE Isabelle 88 73 65 72 74 741 17.8333 71.5375
72 72 69 6.7 6.8 19.5067
72 74 75 74 72 22.0000
72 72 72 69 74 20.0667
4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH KRAUS Sascia 93 71 69 7.0 68 73 17.5000 70.6967
75 70 69 70 7.2 19.7867
70 72 73 66 7.2 21.4000
69 71 70 71 73 19.7867
5  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH GIGER Sophie 95 7.0 6.7 6.7 7.4 68 17.0833 70.1652
74 67 70 72 69 19.6933
70 69 77 73 73 21.6000
71 68 69 70 7.0 19.5067
6  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH PESCHL Joelle 98 69 6.7 64 7.0 65 16.7500 66.9339
6.8 6.6 65 7.1 6.8 18.8533
69 70 70 64 65 20.4000
6.7 65 6.6 65 6.5 18.2933
7 SCFLOSBUCHS MECHNIG Milena 98 6.7 6.8 68 6.7 6.4 16.8333 66.0781
6.4 6.7 6.7 6.2 6.6 18.3867
68 69 66 7.1 6.4 20.3000
65 65 6.3 6.3 6.2 17.8267
8  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WIDMER Giordana 9% 6.6 6.7 63 6.8 6.5 16.5000 66.0120
6.7 6.8 65 6.7 6.5 18.5733
65 7.0 68 64 6.7 20.0000
6.6 64 6.8 6.2 6.5 18.2000
9 SCFLOSBUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 62 65 65 65 6.5 16.2500 65.8949
6.6 6.6 6.6 6.3 6.5 18.3867
6.7 68 7.0 6.8 6.8 20.4000
6.4 65 6.3 6.7 65 18.1067
10  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH DE VALLIERE Nathalie 94 66 66 65 6.3 6.6 16.4167 65.8288
72 6.8 6.7 66 6.6 18.7600
6.6 6.6 63 66 6.4 19.6000
65 65 64 66 7.0 18.2933

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Elite.xIs DetailResultFigure 18.03.2013 16:11 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

Name

UMICEVIC Mina

SOLDATI Lucia

WIDMER Desirée

ROHRER Nina

MEILI Noemi

VALIEVA Ekaterina

ARIOLI Cristina

NOBILE Anna

KIPFER Nadja

SIEGFRIED Jennifer

GIOVANELLI Mara

BERLIAT Jasmin

HALDNER Nicole

DETAIL RESULTS

YB
95

95

93

95

97

97

98

97

97

97

96

97

97

Figure

16 MRZ 2013
J1J2 J3

6.7 6.2 6.4
6.8 6.3 6.2
6.8 6.8 6.6
6.2 6.2 6.5

6.3 6.3 6.4
6.5 6.3 6.2
6.7 6.7 6.4
6.4 6.6 6.7

6.7 6.4 6.6
6.5 6.1 6.4
6.5 6.7 6.5
6.6 6.3 6.6

6.7 6.6 6.8
6.2 6.5 6.5
6.3 6.7 6.4
6.5 6.6 6.1

6.4 6.0 6.3
6.5 58 64
6.3 6.5 6.5
6.4 6.4 64

6.2 6.5 6.5
6.0 7.0 6.6
57 6.3 6.3
6.4 6.4 6.3

6.0 6.5 6.3
58 6.2 64
6.0 6.5 6.1
6.1 6.3 6.3

59 6.0 6.0
6.0 6.0 6.0
6.1 6.4 6.5
6.0 6.1 6.2

56 6.3 6.3
57 65 64
6.0 6.7 6.1
6.2 6.0 6.2

58 6.1 6.2
59 6.2 6.3
57 6.0 6.0
6.0 6.2 59

57 6.0 6.0
58 6.0 6.0
58 6.4 6.0
59 6.3 6.0

57 58 59
55 5.7 57
57 6.0 6.0
6.2 6.2 538

58 58 59
54 57 538
55 57 57
59 6.0 59

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Elite.xIs DetailResultFigure 18.03.2013 26:11

J4

7.5
6.6
6.3
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.9
6.8

6.9
5.7
6.2
6.3

6.7
6.3
6.5
6.4

6.9
6.2
6.7
6.3

6.8
6.2
6.3
6.3

6.1
6.1
6.2
6.0

5.6
6.0
6.5
6.3

6.0
5.9
6.1
5.8

5.9
5.7
6.0
5.8

5.8
6.1
6.4
6.0

5.7
5.8
5.9
6.3

5.9
5.5
5.8
6.0

J5

6.6
6.6
6.6
6.5

6.3
6.5
6.5
6.6

6.7
6.3
6.6
6.4

6.5
6.4
6.3
6.0

6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4

6.5
6.6
5.9
6.2

6.3
6.2
6.2
6.0

6.0
6.2
6.4
6.2

6.3
6.1
6.1
6.0

6.0
6.2
6.0
5.5

5.6
5.9
6.0
5.9

5.9
5.8
5.9
6.2

5.8
5.7
5.7
5.7

Pen Fig Pt

16.4167
18.2000
20.0000
17.6400

15.7500
17.9200
19.9000
18.5733

16.6667
17.5467
19.6000
18.0133

16.6667
17.9200
19.2000
17.7333

15.9167
17.7333
19.4000
17.9200

16.2500
18.1067
18.5000
17.7333

15.5833
17.2667
18.5000
17.1733

14.9167
16.8000
19.3000
17.2667

15.5000
17.1733
18.3000
16.9867

15.0000
17.0800
18.0000
16.5200

14.5833
16.7067
18.4000
16.7067

14.5000
16.0533
17.8000
17.3600

14.5833
15.7733
17.1000
16.6133

Start time 13:30
100 %
65.0961

64.9940

64.7087

64.4324

63.9369

63.5946

61.7327

61.5165

61.2252

60.0000

59.8168

59.2012

57.7207

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee Flihmann Andrea
Ass. Referee Berendsen Carry

Technical Merit

Judge 1 Pylypchuk Olga

Judge 2 Odermatt Sylvia

Judge 3 Jutz Deborah

Judge 4 Vogt Jorg

Judge 5 Morger Susi
Rank Nation / Club Name

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF GIGER Sophie
UMICEVIC Mina
QUINCHE lIsabelle
DE VALLIERE Nathalie
KRAUS Sascia
WIDMER Desirée
WUNDERLIN Matilda
WIDMER Giordana

2 SCFLOSBUCHS VALIEVA Ekaterina
ROHRER Nina
ARIOLI Cristina
BERLIAT Jasmin
SCHIERSCHER Marluce
SIEGFRIED Jennifer
MECHNIG Milena
R- HALDNER Nicole
R- KIPFER Nadja

Results Final Team Elite.xIs DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:35

RESULTS
Team
Free Routine Final

Start time 19:50

Artistic Impression

16 MRZ 2013
SCDU
LNz
LNZ Judge 1
LUG Judge 2
FLOS Judge 3
SCDU Judge 4
LNZ Judge 5
1 2 3
™ 8.0 80 841
Al 82 84 85
™ 74 75 73
Al 75 80 79

1

8.1
8.3

7.4
7.5

WYSS-WEDER Monit FLOS
Poiger Katharina SCDU

Cavegn Patricia LNZ
Busser Sybille FLOS
Trifird Valentina LUG

5 % Pt Pen 100 %

8.2 50% 40.3333 82.0000
8.3 50% 41.6666

7.0 50% 36.8333 74.5000
7.1 50% 38.1666
Ded. 0.5

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Rank Nation / Club

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

FINAL RESULT

Team

Free Routine Final

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF GIGER Sophie

2 SCFLOS BUCHS

Figure
Result
100 %

68.2935

62.9905

-57.7207 Reserve

16 MRZ 2013

Name Swam Figure
Individual
Fi+F 70.1652
UMICEVIC Mina Fi+F 65.0961
QUINCHE Isabelle Fi+F 71.5375
DE VALLIERE Nathalie  Fi+F 65.8288
KRAUS Sascia Fi+F 70.6967
WIDMER Desirée Fi+F 64.7087
WUNDERLIN Matilda Fi+F 72.3033
WIDMER Giordana Fi+F 66.0120
VALIEVA Ekaterina Fi+F 63.5946
ROHRER Nina Fi+F 64.4324
ARIOLI Cristina Fi+F 61.7327
BERLIAT Jasmin Fi+F 59.2012
SCHIERSCHER Marluce Fi+F 65.8949
SIEGFRIED Jennifer Fi+F 60.0000
MECHNIG Milena Fi+F 66.0781

HALDNER Nicole Fi+R

KIPFER Nadja Fi+R

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical
P - Swam in Preliminary
F - Swam in Free Final

Fi - Swam Figure
R - Reserve

Total Result FT FI + FT Elite.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:46 1

-61.2252 Reserve

Start time 19:50

Free Total
Routine Points
100 %
82.0000 150.2935
74.5000 137.4905

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

FINAL RESULT
Duet
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flds, Buchs 17 MRZ 2013 Start time 10:00

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total

Individual Result Routine Points

100 % 100 %

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH QUINCHE Isabelle Fi+F 71.5375 71.1171 79.1666 150.2837
KRAUS Sascia Fi+F 70.6967

2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WIDMER Desirée  Fi+F 64.7087 65.3603 76.5000 141.8603
WIDMER Giordana Fi+F 66.0120

GIGER Sophie Fi+R  -70.1652 Reserve

3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH PESCHL Joelle Fi+F 66.9339 65.4354 73.6666 139.1020
MEILI Noemi Fi+F 63.9369

4 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO NOBILE Anna Fi+F 61.5165 60.6666 68.8333 129.4999

GIOVANELLI Mara Fi+F 59.8168
SOLDATI Lucia Fi+R  -64.9940 Reserve

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FD FI + FD Elite.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:43 1 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

RESULTS
Duet
Free Routine Final
Hallenbad Flos, Buchs 17 MRZ 2013
Referee Flihmann Andrea SCDU
Ass. Referee Jutz Deborah FLOS

Technical Merit

Judge 1 Trifird Valentina LUG

Judge 2 Morger Susi LNZ

Judge 3 Pylypchuk Olga LNz

Judge 4 Weder Michelle FLOS

Judge 5 Wist Silvia SCDU
Rank Nation / Club Name

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH QUINCHE Isabelle TM

KRAUS Sascia Al

2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WIDMER Desirée TM
WIDMER Giordana Al

R- GIGER Sophie

3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH PESCHL Joelle ™

MEILI Noemi Al

4 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO NOBILE Anna ™
GIOVANELLI Mara Al
R- SOLDATI Lucia

Results Final Duet Elite.xIs DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:28

1

8.0
8.1

7.9
7.5

7.6
7.4

6.8
6.9

8.0
7.8

7.4
7.5

71
7.3

6.6
6.9

Artistic Impression
Schwab Danielle

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

3

8.0
7.6

7.5
7.8

7.3
7.6

71
7.2

7.8
7.6

7.5
7.9

7.2
7.4

6.7
7.0

8.2
8.1

7.8
7.8

7.4
7.5

6.7
7.3

Odermatt Sylvia

Start time 10:00

Busser Sybille
Vogt Jorg
Berendsen Carry

%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

Pt

40.0000
39.1666

38.0000
38.5000

36.5000
37.1666

33.6666
35.1666

Pen

SYTG
LUG
FLOS
SCDhuU
LNZ

100 %

79.1666

76.5000

73.6666

68.8333

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

FINAL RESULT
Solo
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flds, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 16:45
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF ERMANO Laura  Fi+F 72.6246 72.6246 80.1666 152.7912
2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF GIGER Sophie Fi+F 70.1652 70.1652 77.0000 147.1652
3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICFPESCHL Joelle Fi+F 66.9339 66.9339 72.3333 139.2672

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FS FI + FS Elite.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:44 1 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Elite

Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee Flihmann Andrea
Ass. Referee Poiger Katharina

Technical Merit

Judge 1 Trifird Valentina
Judge 2 Morger Susi
Judge 3 LEHNER-REICH Barbara
Judge 4 Weder Michelle
Judge 5 Pylypchuk Olga
Rank Nation / Club Name

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF ERMANO Laura

2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF GIGER Sophie

3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICFPESCHL Joelle

Results Final Solo Elite.xIs DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:32

RESULTS

Solo

Free Routine Final

16 MRZ 2013

SCDhU
SCDhU

LUG
LNz
FLOS
FLOS
LNz

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

1

7.2
7.5

7.2
7.4

7.3
71

8.2
8.4

7.8
7.7

7.3
7.0

Start time 16:45

Artistic Impression

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

3

8.4
7.4

7.8
7.7

71
7.5

8.0
8.1

7.5
7.8

7.2
7.4

8.3
8.0

7.8
7.7

6.7
7.3

Wst Silvia SCDhU
Jiitz Deborah FLOS
Odermatt Sylvia LUG
Berendsen Carry LNZ
Molinari Monica LUG

% Pt Pen 100 %

50% 40.8333 80.1666
50% 39.3333

50% 38.5000 77.0000
50% 38.5000

50% 36.0000 72.3333
50% 36.3333

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo

Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Flés, Buchs

Referee

Panel 1
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 3
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

ONOOoTh~ WD =

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

RESULTS
Figures
16 MRZ 2013

Flihmann Andrea SCDU

Panel 2
Berendsen Carry LNZ  Judge 1
Odermatt Sylvia LUG Judge 2
LEHNER-REICH Barbara FLOS Judge 3
Morger Susi LNZ  Judge 4
Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 5

Panel 4
Jitz Deborah FLOS Judge 1
Pylypchuk Olga LNZ  Judge 2
Neuhaus Ruth WSB Judge 3
Trifird Valentina LUG Judge 4
Vogt Jorg SCDU Judge 5
Name YB 100 %
PESCHL Noemi 00 67.0635
SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98  65.7817
SOTO Lara 99  65.7659
MECHNIG Lara 00  64.8651
MECHNIG Milena 98  64.7024
KOCH Vivienne 99  64.7024
WEIBEL Sarina 99  63.5913
ALLEVI Alexandra 98  63.2460
GANCI Nuria 99  62.7143
ARIOLI Cristina 98  62.4960
GIOVANELLI Cora 98  62.2460
THONI Alyssa 00 62.1786
CRIPPA Eleonora 98 62.1508
THOME Rahel 98  62.1111
BERNHARD Jasmin 98  61.8730
TRINCIA Eleonora 00 60.9286
GIOVANELLI Mara 96  60.7421
PRAXMARER Miriam 00 60.5198
MANZ Yamina 99 59.8135
SOLDATI Diana 98  59.5873
NOBILE Anna 97  59.4325
MOLTENI Margherita 98  59.2341
FOLLER Eva 98  59.2143
WIRTH Jennice 00 59.0159
OETTLI Corina 00 58.6111
WIELAND Lea 99  58.2579
OEHRI Nadine 99  58.2341
GOLDI Nina 98  57.9524
GEROSA Enola 00 57.2103
BREITENMOSER KIM Tamara 99  57.0873
JACOBI Lisa 99  56.7778
DE AMBROGGI Alice 98  55.6587
BACHLI Julia 98  55.4563
CANUTI Elisa 00 54.4325
MEYER Nina 00  54.1905
LANG Simone 00 54.1746
MUZAR Rhea-marie 96  54.0198
SCAGLIONE Giada 00 53.1151
MC CULLOUGH Helena 98  52.7619
BISSIG Kathrin 98  52.6468
FREUND Vivienne 99  52.5595
TON Ayla 00 50.2143
SCHAR Gioia 01  50.0198
DE CARO Valeria 00  49.9524
BERNHARD Alessia 99  49.3770
DUCOMMUN Gioia 99  49.1071
WALKER Céline 00  48.9643
HERGER Rahel 01 48.6905
BURAU Irina 00  48.6190
GENTILE Fiona 99  48.0833

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_dJunioren.xls FigureResults 18.03.2013 15:55

Start time 10:00

Berendsen Carry LNz
Odermatt Sylvia LUG
LEHNER-REICH Barbara  FLOS
Morger Susi LNz
Weder Michelle FLOS
Jitz Deborah FLOS
Pylypchuk Olga LNz
Neuhaus Ruth WSB
Trifird Valentina LUG
Vogt Jorg SCDU

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure
Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 10:00
Referee Flihmann Andrea SCDhU
Panel 1 Panel 2
Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ Judge 1 Berendsen Carry LNZ
Judge 2 Odermatt Sylvia LUG Judge 2 Odermatt Sylvia LUG
Judge 3 LEHNER-REICH Barbara FLOS Judge 3 LEHNER-REICH Barbara FLOS
Judge 4 Morger Susi LNz Judge 4 Morger Susi LNz
Judge 5 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 5 Weder Michelle FLOS
Panel 3 Panel 4
Judge 1 Jutz Deborah FLOS Judge 1 Jutz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ Judge 2 Pylypchuk Olga LNZ
Judge 3 Neuhaus Ruth WSB Judge 3 Neuhaus Ruth WSB
Judge 4 Trifird Valentina LUG Judge 4 Trifird Valentina LUG
Judge 5 Vogt Jorg SCDU Judge 5 Vogt Jorg SCDU
Figure 1 420 Walkover Back 2.0
Figure 2  355e Porpoise Spinning 360° 2.1
Figure 3 342 Heron 2.1
Figure 4 311a Kip 1/2 Twist 2.2 1.190
Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 Pen FigPt 100 %
1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH PESCHL Noemi 00 68 7.0 6.7 69 6.8 13.6667 67.0635
6.8 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.5 14.2100
6.6 6.6 6.7 6.1 6.5 13.7900
65 72 64 63 7.1 14.6667
2 SCFLOSBUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 7.0 66 68 6.9 6.9 13.7333 65.7817
6.6 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.7 13.9300
6.6 63 6.2 64 6.5 13.4400
6.6 64 7.0 6.3 6.3 14.1533
3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH SOTO Lara 99 69 67 7.0 7.0 6.8 13.8000 65.7659
6.6 63 6.7 7.0 6.6 13.9300
6.6 65 6.1 64 6.5 13.5800
6.4 65 6.1 6.0 6.6 13.9333
4 SCFLOSBUCHS MECHNIG Lara 00 66 6.7 66 65 6.7 13.2667 64.8651
6.5 6.8 6.7 6.3 6.7 13.9300
6.8 6.1 6.7 64 6.4 13.6500
6.5 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.1 13.6400
5 SCFLOSBUCHS MECHNIG Milena 98 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.4 6.8 13.3333 64.7024
6.8 6.0 6.6 6.0 6.8 13.5800
6.7 65 6.4 6.6 6.1 13.6500
6.6 6.3 6.2 6.3 59 13.7867
5 SCFLOSBUCHS KOCH Vivienne 99 65 6.8 68 6.6 6.7 13.4000 64.7024
6.6 6.7 7.0 62 7.0 14.2100
6.7 65 55 57 6.2 12.8800
6.7 62 6.0 6.2 6.5 13.8600
7 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WEIBEL Sarina 99 63 65 64 63 57 12.6667 63.5913
6.3 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.6 13.8600
6.3 6.4 6.0 6.0 5.6 12.8100
6.2 6.6 6.1 64 7.0 14.0800
8 LUGANONUOTOP.SINCRO  ALLEVI Alexandra 98 65 66 64 65 6.5 13.0000 63.2460
6.0 65 6.4 6.3 6.1 13.1600
6.0 6.0 6.0 62 6.2 12.7400
6.2 63 65 6.8 6.6 14.2267
9  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH GANCI Nuria 99 65 6.2 65 6.6 6.2 12.8000 62.7143
6.5 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.1 13.8600
62 62 63 56 55 12.6000
6.1 62 55 6.0 6.3 13.4200
10 SCFLOS BUCHS ARIOLI Cristina 98 6.4 6.2 63 63 6.3 12.6000 62.4960
6.1 65 6.3 6.0 64 13.1600
64 64 6.1 6.0 6.0 12.9500
6.3 6.3 65 6.0 6.2 13.7867

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SC FLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

Name

GIOVANELLI Cora

THONI Alyssa

CRIPPA Eleonora

THOME Rabhel

BERNHARD Jasmin

TRINCIA Eleonora

GIOVANELLI Mara

PRAXMARER Miriam

MANZ Yamina

SOLDATI Diana

NOBILE Anna

MOLTENI Margherita

FOLLER Eva

WIRTH Jennice

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

16 MRZ 2013
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

98 64 6.1 6.0 64
6.2 6.2 6.2 6.1
6.6 6.4 59 6.5
6.2 6.0 6.0 6.4

00 64 6.2 6.2 6.3
6.2 6.4 6.3 6.3
59 62 59 56
6.2 6.3 6.6 6.2

98 6.3 6.0 6.1 6.1
6.4 6.3 6.3 6.1
6.5 6.3 6.4 6.3
6.1 6.0 52 64

98 6.0 6.0 58 5.8
6.0 6.7 6.7 6.2
6.3 6.4 6.6 6.2
6.2 6.1 59 6.2

98 64 6.2 6.1 6.0
6.5 58 6.2 6.3
6.0 6.2 6.4 57
6.4 65 6.2 64

00 64 65 64 64
6.1 6.3 6.1 6.2
6.0 62 6.4 6.0
56 6.2 58 56

9% 6.2 59 6.1 6.1
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.1
6.0 59 58 6.3
6.0 59 6.0 6.3

00 65 6.2 63 64
6.4 65 55 6.6
55 6.1 59 56
59 6.0 6.2 56

99 6.1 6.3 6.0 6.0
6.3 6.0 6.2 6.1
6.2 6.0 56 55
58 6.2 6.2 55

98 57 6.0 6.0 5.9
57 58 59 59
58 6.0 6.5 6.3
56 58 59 6.2

97 58 58 58 54
59 6.5 57 57
6.5 6.0 59 6.3
59 59 6.0 6.0

98 59 6.2 6.0 6.0
6.3 62 6.0 58
58 59 56 6.0
55 57 6.0 58

98 56 55 58 5.6
6.0 57 6.4 65
58 55 6.5 6.0
59 59 63 6.0

00 64 6.2 6.2 6.1
57 49 57 6.0
6.0 6.1 6.5 6.0
58 58 50 54

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Junioren.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.2@3 15:55

J5

6.2
6.1
6.0
6.6

6.3
6.3
6.0
6.7

6.4
6.6
5.8
6.0

6.1
6.4
6.0
6.4

5.8
6.2
5.6
6.8

6.3
5.5
6.0
6.0

6.2
6.1
6.0
6.2

6.5
5.7
5.8
5.7

6.0
5.9
6.3
5.6

5.8
6.2
6.1
6.1

6.0
5.9
6.3
5.9

5.9
5.7
6.3
6.0

5.5
6.4
5.8
6.0

6.3
5.7
5.7
5.8

Pen Fig Pt

12.4667
12.9500
13.2300
13.6400

12.5333
13.2300
12.4600
14.0067

12.3333
13.3000
13.3000
13.2733

11.8667
13.5100
13.2300
13.5667

12.2000
13.0900
12.5300
14.1533

12.8000
12.8800
12.7400
12.7600

12.2667
12.8800
12.5300
13.3467

12.8000
13.0200
12.1100
12.9067

12.0667
12.8100
12.4600
12.9067

11.8000
12.3200
12.8800
13.0533

11.6000
12.2500
13.0200
13.0533

11.9333
12.6000
12.3900
12.8333

11.1333
13.1600
12.3200
13.1267

12.4667
11.9700
12.6700
12.4667

Start time 10:00
100 %
62.2460

62.1786

62.1508

62.1111

61.8730

60.9286

60.7421

60.5198

59.8135

59.5873

59.4325

59.2341

59.2143

59.0159

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

Name

OETTLI Corina

WIELAND Lea

OEHRI Nadine

GOLDI Nina

GEROSA Enola

BREITENMOSER KIM Tamat

JACOBI Lisa

DE AMBROGGI Alice

BACHLI Julia

CANUTI Elisa

MEYER Nina

LANG Simone

MUZAR Rhea-marie

SCAGLIONE Giada

DETAIL RESULTS

YB
00

99

99

98

00

99

98

98

00

00

00

96

00

Figure

16 MRZ 2013
J1.J2 J3

6.2 6.1 6.0
6.0 6.0 5.7
58 5.7 6.0
58 55 56

55 6.0 55
58 65 57
59 6.1 6.0
59 58 59

6.2 65 6.4
55 55 59
58 6.0 56
59 52 55

59 58 6.0
58 6.0 538
6.1 56 57
57 55 59

59 56 538
56 6.0 59
59 6.0 6.0
55 5.0 64

58 52 54
59 58 59
54 55 59
57 58 56

6.0 57 6.1
58 56 57
56 4.8 57
53 5.7 55

56 57 56
57 54 58
55 59 538
54 52 64

57 51 56
58 52 56
58 59 6.2
53 52 56

56 58 57
53 58 53
55 58 6.3
52 5.0 49

50 53 52
54 55 56
54 56 538
54 56 54

58 5.7 57
54 6.2 52
57 53 57
53 45 438

56 54 55
56 54 53
55 56 55
52 53 5.0

56 53 54
55 54 53
54 54 51
52 48 47

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Junioren.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.2813 15:55

J4

6.0
6.0
5.9
5.7

5.9
5.2
5.8
5.7

6.1
6.0
6.0
5.3

6.0
6.0
5.6
5.2

5.7
5.8
5.5
5.7

5.8
5.7
5.5
5.5

6.0
5.3
5.8
5.0

5.6
5.3
5.3
5.7

5.6
6.0
5.8
5.1

5.3
5.1
5.8
5.5

5.1
5.3
5.6
4.8

5.5
5.1
5.8
5.4

5.7
5.2
5.4
5.0

5.5
5.4
5.5
5.6

J5

6.1
5.8
5.9
5.4

5.8
5.8
6.2
5.3

6.0
5.9
6.2
5.4

6.1
5.9
6.0
5.5

5.7
6.0
5.7
4.9

5.9
6.0
5.8
6.0

5.6
5.8
6.0
5.5

5.4
5.7
5.3
5.5

5.5
5.4
5.6
4.8

5.6
5.3
5.8
5.0

5.5
5.3
5.9
5.4

5.6
5.5
5.5
5.0

5.7
5.6
5.8
4.7

5.5
5.3
5.4
5.1

Pen Fig Pt

12.1333
12.4600
12.3200
12.3200

11.4667
12.1100
12.6000
12.7600

12.4667
12.1100
12.4600
11.8800

11.9333
12.3900
12.1100
12.2467

11.4667
12.3900
12.3200
11.8800

11.3333
12.3200
11.7600
12.5400

11.8000
11.9700
11.9700
11.9533

11.2000
11.7600
11.6200
12.1733

11.1333
11.7600
12.2500
11.4400

11.2667
11.1300
12.1800
11.1467

10.4000
11.3400
11.9000
11.8800

11.3333
11.2700
11.8300
11.0733

11.2000
11.4100
11.6200
11.1467

10.9333
11.2700
11.3400
11.0733

Start time 10:00
100 %
58.6111

58.2579

58.2341

57.9524

57.2103

57.0873

56.7778

55.6587

55.4563

54.4325

54.1905

54.1746

54.0198

53.1151

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

Name

MC CULLOUGH Helena

BISSIG Kathrin

FREUND Vivienne

TON Ayla

SCHAR Gioia

DE CARO Valeria

BERNHARD Alessia

DUCOMMUN Giioia

WALKER Céline

HERGER Rahel

BURAU Irina

GENTILE Fiona

DETAIL RESULTS

YB

98

99

00

01

00

99

99

00

01

00

99

Figure

16 MRZ 2013
J1.J2 J3

53 5.0 55
52 5.0 5.0
55 57 6.0
50 47 52

53 53 52
53 6.3 57
54 53 55
53 49 57

55 55 56
5.0 5.0 51
52 52 54
51 51 538

54 54 54
50 50 49
51 45 55
46 42 44

52 53 52
49 50 50
52 54 57
46 4.6 438

49 49 50
47 50 438
57 56 55
48 41 45

53 54 54
51 5.0 49
53 54 51
41 3.8 43

52 5.0 49
48 51 49
52 47 49
48 4.2 51

5.0 54 438
49 50 50
47 52 53
50 46 53

50 49 438
51 5.0 52
52 47 52
44 42 438

49 48 50
48 4.8 438
51 52 55
45 45 45

54 51 50
47 49 50
49 51 53
42 39 49

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Junioren.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.28H3 15:55

J4

5.6
5.2
5.8
4.7

5.0
5.3
5.5
4.6

5.3
5.0
5.4
5.5

5.3
5.0
5.4
4.8

5.1
4.8
5.0
5.3

5.0
4.8
5.6
5.0

5.2
4.9
5.3
4.5

4.9
5.0
5.3
4.0

5.0
5.0
4.8
4.5

4.7
5.2
5.1
4.4

4.8
4.6
5.0
4.7

5.0
4.9
4.7
4.5

J5

5.4
5.1
6.1
4.4

5.0
5.2
5.7
4.8

5.3
5.3
6.0
4.9

5.6
5.3
5.8
41

5.2
5.0
5.0
4.4

5.0
4.9
6.1
4.4

5.2
5.2
5.0
4.4

5.2
5.0
5.8
4.6

5.0
5.2
4.7
4.5

4.8
5.2
5.8
4.0

5.2
4.8
6.0
4.2

4.9
5.0
4.9
4.3

Pen Fig Pt

10.8000
10.7100
12.2500
10.5600

10.3333
11.4100
11.4800
11.0000

10.8667
10.5700
11.2000
11.5133

10.8000
10.5000
11.2000

9.6800

10.4000
10.4300
10.9200
10.2667

9.9333
10.1500
11.8300
10.0467

10.6000
10.5000
10.9900

9.3867

10.0667
10.4300
10.7800

9.9733

10.0000
10.5000
10.2900
10.3400

9.6667
10.8500
10.8500

9.5333

9.8000
10.0800
11.0600

9.9000

10.0667
10.3600
10.4300

9.5333

Start time 10:00
100 %
52.7619

52.6468

52.5595

50.2143

50.0198

49.9524

49.3770

49.1071

48.9643

48.6905

48.6190

48.0833

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

FINAL RESULT
Team
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flés, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 19:50
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %
1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH TRINCIA Eleonora Fi+F 60.9286 63.0793 70.5000 133.5793
PESCHL Noemi Fi+F 67.0635
THONI Alyssa Fi+F 62.1786
SOTO Lara Fi+F 65.7659
PRAXMARER Miriam Fi+F 60.5198
GANCI Nuria Fi+F 62.7143
WEIBEL Sarina Fi+F 63.5913
BERNHARD Jasmin Fi+F 61.8730
2 SCFLOSBUCHS GOLDI Nina Fi+F 57.9524 60.4687 69.3333 129.8020
THOME Rahel Fi+F 62.1111
MECHNIG Lara Fi+F 64.8651
WIELAND Lea Fi+F 58.2579
KOCH Vivienne Fi+F 64.7024
OEHRI Nadine Fi+F 58.2341
WIRTH Jennice Fi+F 59.0159
OETTLI Corina Fi+F 58.6111
MEYER Nina Fi+R  -54.1905 Reserve
LANG Simone Fi+R  -54.1746 Reserve
3 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO NOBILE Anna Fi+F 59.4325 60.4811 67.5000 127.9811
ALLEVI Alexandra Fi+F 63.2460
MOLTENI Margherita Fi+F 59.2341
SOLDATI Diana Fi+F 59.5873
GIOVANELLI Mara Fi+F 60.7421
GEROSA Enola Fi+F 57.2103
CRIPPA Eleonora Fi+F 62.1508
GIOVANELLI Cora Fi+F 62.2460
SCAGLIONE Giada Fi+R  -53.1151 Reserve
JACOBI Lisa Fi+R  -56.7778 Reserve
4 LIMMAT NIXEN zZURICH BACHLI Julia Fi+F 55.4563 55.2830 62.1666 117.4496
MUZAR Rhea-marie Fi+F 54.0198
MC CULLOUGH Helena Fi+F 52.7619
BREITENMOSER KIM Tamara Fi+F 57.0873
MANZ Yamina Fi+F 59.8135
FREUND Vivienne Fi+F 52.5595
5 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF SCHAR Gioia Fi+F 50.0198 49.1931 58.8333 108.0264
BURAU Irina Fi+F 48.6190
GENTILE Fiona Fi+F 48.0833
BERNHARD Alessia Fi+F 49.3770
DUCOMMUN Gioia Fi+F 49.1071
DE CARO Valeria Fi+F 49.9524
Legend:
T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve
F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FT FI + FT Junioren.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:46 1 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Rank

Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Nation / Club

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

2 SCFLOS BUCHS

3 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

5 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

Flihmann Andrea
Berendsen Carry

Pylypchuk Olga
Odermatt Sylvia
Jutz Deborah
Vogt Jorg
Morger Susi

Name

TRINCIA Eleonora
PESCHL Noemi
THONI Alyssa

SOTO Lara
PRAXMARER Miriam
GANCI Nuria
WEIBEL Sarina
BERNHARD Jasmin

GOLDI Nina
THOME Rahel
MECHNIG Lara
WIELAND Lea
KOCH Vivienne
OEHRI Nadine
WIRTH Jennice
OETTLI Corina
R- MEYER Nina
R- LANG Simone

NOBILE Anna

ALLEVI Alexandra
MOLTENI Margherita
SOLDATI Diana
GIOVANELLI Mara
GEROSA Enola
CRIPPA Eleonora
GIOVANELLI Cora

R- SCAGLIONE Giada
R- JACOBI Lisa

BACHLI Julia
MUZAR Rhea-marie
MC CULLOUGH Helena

RESULTS
Team

Free Routine Final

16 MRZ 2013

SCDU
LNz

Start time 19:50

Artistic Impression

LNz
LUG
FLOS
SCDU
LNz

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

1 2 3

™
Al

7.0
7.3

6.8
7.2

6.9
6.9

™
Al

6.7
7.2

6.6
7.3

7.0
71

BREITENMOSER KIM Tamara

MANZ Yamina
FREUND Vivienne

SCHAR Gioia
BURAU Irina
GENTILE Fiona
BERNHARD Alessia
DUCOMMUN Gioia
DE CARO Valeria

Results Final Team Junioren.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:36

1

™ 65 6.7 6.5
Al 71 69 638
™ 6.0 65 538
Al 66 64 64
™ 6.1 58 56
Al 64 58 63

6.8
7.5

7.1
6.9

6.6
7.0

6.4
6.6

54
6.5

WYSS-WEDER
Poiger Katharina
Cavegn Patricia
Busser Sybille
Trifiro Valentina
5 % Pt
7.0
71

50%
50%

34.5000
36.0000

6.7
6.7

50%
50%

34.0000
35.3333

6.8 50%
6.8 50%

33.0000
34.5000

6.1
6.3

50%
50%

30.8333
32.3333
Ded.

5.9
5.9

50%
50%

28.8333
31.0000
Ded.

Moni FLOS
SCDU
LNZ
FLOS
LUG

Pen 100 %

70.5000

69.3333

67.5000

62.1666

1.0

58.8333

1.0

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo

Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

FINAL RESULT
Duet
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flés, Buchs 17 MRZ 2013 Start time 10:00
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %
1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH PESCHL Noemi Fi+F 67.0635 66.4147 72.5000 138.9147
SOTO Lara Fi+F 65.7659
2 SCFLOS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena Fi+F 64.7024 65.2420 69.1666 134.4086
SCHIERSCHER Marluce Fi+F 65.7817
3 SCFLOSBUCHS MECHNIG Lara Fi+F 64.8651 64.7837 68.0000 132.7837
KOCH Vivienne Fi+F 64.7024
OEHRI Nadine Fi+R  -58.2341 Reserve
4  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WEIBEL Sarina Fi+F 63.5913 62.7321 69.5000 132.2321
BERNHARD Jasmin Fi+F 61.8730
GANCI Nuria Fi+R  -62.7143 Reserve
5 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO ALLEVI Alexandra Fi+F 63.2460 61.4166 65.3333 126.7499
SOLDATI Diana Fi+F 59.5873
6 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO CRIPPA Eleonora Fi+F 62.1508 62.1984 64.1666 126.3650
GIOVANELLI Cora Fi+F 62.2460
7 SCFLOS BUCHS WIRTH Jennice Fi+F 59.0159 58.8135 63.3333 122.1468
OETTLI Corina Fi+F 58.6111
WIELAND Lea Fi+R  -58.2579 Reserve
8 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF FOLLER Eva Fi+F 59.2143 57.4365 59.6666 117.1031
DE AMBROGGI Alice Fi+F 55.6587
9 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI HERGER Rahel Fi+F 48.6905 50.1005 53.6666 103.7671
BISSIG Kathrin Fi+F 52.6468
WALKER Céline Fi+F 48.9643
Legend:
T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve
F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FD FI + FD Junioren.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:43 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

3 SCFLOS BUCHS

4 SCFLOS BUCHS

5 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

6 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

7 SCFLOS BUCHS

8 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

9 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

Flihmann Andrea
Jutz Deborah

Trifird Valentina
Morger Susi
Pylypchuk Olga
Weder Michelle
Wist Silvia

Name

PESCHL Noemi
SOTO Lara

WEIBEL Sarina
BERNHARD Jasmin
R- GANCI Nuria

MECHNIG Milena

SCHIERSCHER Marluce

MECHNIG Lara
KOCH Vivienne
R- OEHRI Nadine

ALLEVI Alexandra
SOLDATI Diana

CRIPPA Eleonora
GIOVANELLI Cora

WIRTH Jennice
OETTLI Corina
R- WIELAND Lea

FOLLER Eva
DE AMBROGGI Alice

HERGER Rahel
BISSIG Kathrin
WALKER Céline

Results Final Duet Junioren.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:29

1

RESULTS
Duet

Free Routine Final

17 MRZ 2013 Start time 10:00
SCDU
FLOS

Artistic Impression

LUG Judge 1 Schwab Danielle SYTG
LNZ Judge 2 Odermatt Sylvia LUG
LNZ Judge 3 Busser Sybille FLOS
FLOS Judge 4 Vogt Jorg SCDU
SCDhU Judge 5 Berendsen Carry LNZ

1 2 3 4 5 % Pt Pen 100 %
™ 70 73 72 72 6.9 50% 35.6666 72.5000
Al 72 74 73 77 74 50% 36.8333
™ 7.0 68 68 6.8 6.8 50% 34.0000 69.5000
Al 71 71 71 7.2 7.0 50% 35.5000
™ 6.9 69 66 7.1 6.7 50% 34.1666 69.1666
Al 70 70 70 6.8 7.1 50% 35.0000
™ 65 68 71 69 6.5 50% 33.6666 68.0000
Al 69 68 69 65 6.9 50% 34.3333
™ 6.8 63 64 65 64 50% 32.1666 65.3333
Al 65 65 68 66 7.2 50% 33.1666
™ 6.6 62 68 64 6.3 50% 32.1666 64.1666
Al 61 61 70 6.1 7.0 50% 32.0000
™ 6.1 64 55 6.0 6.1 50% 30.3333 63.3333
Al 6.7 58 65 71 6.6 50% 33.0000
T™ 6.0 55 6.2 58 6.0 50% 29.6666 59.6666
Al 6.0 57 63 58 6.2 50% 30.0000
™ 57 54 49 50 51 50% 25.8333 53.6666

Al 56 53 58 52 59 50% 27.8333

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

FINAL RESULT
Solo
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flds, Buchs 17 MRZ 2013 Start time 13:30
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICFPESCHL Noemi Fi+F 67.0635 67.0635 69.3333 136.3968
2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICFSOTO Lara Fi+F 65.7659 65.7659 69.3333 135.0992
3 SCFLOSBUCHS MECHNIG Lara Fi+F 64.8651 64.8651 67.5000 132.3651
4 SCFLOS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena Fi+F 64.7024 64.7024 67.1666 131.8690
5 SCFLOSBUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce Fi+F 65.7817 65.7817 64.5000 130.2817
6 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF THONI Alyssa Fi+F 62.1786 62.1786 67.5000 129.6786
7 SCFLOS BUCHS ARIOLI Cristina Fi+F 62.4960 62.4960 66.0000 128.4960

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FS FI + FS Junioren.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:48 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Junioren

Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee Flihmann Andrea
Ass. Referee Woist Silvia
Technical Merit
Judge 1 Berendsen Carry
Judge 2 Lampert-Kersting Marina
Judge 3 Schwab Danielle
Judge 4 Eggenberger Katrin
Judge 5 Molinari Monica
Rank Nation / Club Name

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICFPESCHL Noemi
1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF SOTO Lara

3 SCFLOS BUCHS MECHNIG Lara
3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICF THONI Alyssa
5 SCFLOS BUCHS MECHNIG Milena
6 SCFLOSBUCHS

ARIOLI Cristina

7 SCFLOS BUCHS SCHIERSCHER Marluce

Results Final Solo Junioren.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:33

RESULTS

Solo

Free Routine Final

17 MRZ 2013

SCDhU
SCDU

LNz
FLOS
SYTG
FLOS
LUG

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

Al

1

7.0
6.7

7.2
6.9

6.9
6.6

6.8
6.5

7.3
6.8

71
6.8

6.5
6.4

6.9
6.9

7.0
6.7

7.0
6.7

6.4
6.8

71
6.6

6.5
6.5

6.6
6.2

Artistic Impression
WYSS-WEDER Monit FLOS
Tresch-Planzer Helen SYU

Vogt Jorg

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

3

7.1
71

7.2
6.7

6.8
6.8

7.0
6.5

6.9
6.4

6.3
6.2

6.4
6.6

6.7
7.3

7.2
6.7

6.6
6.5

6.0
7.1

6.8
6.1

6.7
6.6

6.5
6.5

6.8
6.9

6.4
6.8

6.7
6.9

7.0
7.0

6.5
6.5

6.5
6.8

6.4
6.4

Odermatt Sylvia
Cavegn Patricia

%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

Start time 13:30

Pt

34.5000
34.8333

35.6666
33.6666

34.0000
33.5000

33.6666
33.8333

34.6666
32.5000

32.8333
33.1666

32.3333
32.1666

SCDhU
LUG
LNz

100 %

69.3333

69.3333

67.5000

67.5000

67.1666

66.0000

64.5000

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Flés, Buchs

Referee

Panel 1
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 3
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

0N O WN =
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LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
SYNCHRO TEAM GLATT
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
SC FLOS BUCHS
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUQOTO P. SINCRO
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH
SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF
SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

Flihmann Andrea

Busser Sybille

Marty Melina
Lampert-Kersting Marina
Erdin Cornelia

Neuhaus Ruth

Vogt Jorg

Cavegn Patricia
WYRSCH Tanja
LEHNER-REICH Barbara
Planzer-Berchtold Lena

Name

WEIBEL Alissa
BACHTOLD Kim
MAFFIOLI Kira
ZOLLINGER Tessa
ROTH Marigna
ZINETTI Althea
STEINER Anja
TRINCIA Chiara
NICOLET Katarina
ENGELER Jil
LESURTEL Romane
BATTAGLIA Giorgia
STANZANI Noemi
RUFER Anais

MEIER Nicole
SPADEA Angela
CATALANO Kristina
EGGENBERGER Dominique
COLOCCI Giada
MEZZATESTA Melina
HARTMANN Stella
SCHEIWILLER Victoria
BABBUCCI Cecilia
HARTMANN Annika
LESURTEL Ambre
CESARE Laura
KELLER Yasmin
SCALA Dunya
ISMAILI Dalina
KEILBAR Anna
BELLMONT Alessa
HO Jing-wen
GROSSENBACHER Tatjana
INCALZA Giulia
MARXER Leila
RIESEN Léonie
MEYER Vanessa
JUTZ Jessica
BASTIAN Jasmine
MARTY Livia
BASOGLU Alexandra
GISLER Rahel
TOMEK Eve
WYMANN Lili
SCHNEIDER Lara
WYRSCH Delia
PASINI Lia

DISCH Tamara

ZEIS Monika

MARET Laura
GOEMANN Eva-luna
ALTDORFER Daniela
MARET Laeticia
VRANJESEVIC Katarina
CHRISTEN Olivia
HOSER Lara

Results Nachwuchs Regio 2013.xls FigureResults 18.03.2013 09:24

RESULTS
Figures
16 MRZ 2013
SCDU
Panel 2
FLOS Judge 1
SYU Judge 2
FLOS Judge 3
SCDU Judge 4
WSB Judge 5
Panel 4
SCDU Judge 1
LNZ  Judge 2
WSB Judge 3
FLOS Judge 4
SYU Judge 5
YB 100 %
01 61.7306
03 60.8174
02  60.7763
02 58.8721
02  58.6895
01 58.6667
01 58.6256
03  57.4338
02  56.2785
02  56.1050
02  55.6804
03  55.6484
01 55.5616
01 55.3653
99  55.3653
02  55.2009
02 55.1781
01 54.9361
01 54.0502
00  53.8356
99  53.7580
03  53.7397
02 53.4612
99  53.2329
04  53.0776
01 52.8356
00 52.6758
02 52.3744
00 52.3242
03  52.1507
99  52.0868
02  52.0183
03  51.8904
00 51.7763
03  51.4932
01 51.3790
03  50.9224
04  50.8493
02  50.8493
98  50.1461
98 49.1461
99 49.1324
00  49.0320
01 48.8904
01 47.8356
00 46.2740
02 46.2237
01 45.7489
03  44.4566
03 44.1507
01 42.3973
00 41.5616
00 41.2922
02  40.3790
02  39.0091
02  38.9726

Start time 13:30

Busser Sybille

Marty Melina
Lampert-Kersting Marina
Erdin Cornelia

Neuhaus Ruth

Vogt Jorg

Cavegn Patricia
WYRSCH Tanja
LEHNER-REICH Barbara
Planzer-Berchtold Lena

FLOS
SYu
FLOS
SCDU
WSB

SCDU
LNZ
WSB
FLOS
Syu

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs

Referee

Panel 1
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 3
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

2 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

3 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

5  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

6  LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

7 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

8  LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

9  LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

10 SCFLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

Flihmann Andrea

Bisser Sybille

Marty Melina
Lampert-Kersting Marina
Erdin Cornelia

Neuhaus Ruth

Vogt Jorg

Cavegn Patricia
WYRSCH Tanja
LEHNER-REICH Barbara
Planzer-Berchtold Lena

101 Ballet Leg Single
360 Walk Over Front
321 Somersub

315 Kipnus

Name

WEIBEL Alissa

BACHTOLD Kim

MAFFIOLI Kira

ZOLLINGER Tessa

ROTH Marigna

ZINETTI Althea

STEINER Anja

TRINCIA Chiara

NICOLET Katarina

ENGELER Jil

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

YB
01

03

02

02

02

01

01

03

02

02

Results Nachwuchs Regio 2013.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.2013 09:24 1

16 MRZ 2013

SCDU

FLOS
Syu
FLOS
SCDU
WSB

SCDU
LNz
WSB
FLOS
Syu

J1

6.4
6.5
6.3
6.0

6.2
6.2
6.1
6.5

5.9
6.3
5.9
5.6

5.8
5.8
5.7
5.8

5.9
5.9
5.8
6.4

6.3
5.7
6.2
5.8

6.1
5.8
6.0
6.0

5.7
5.8
6.1
5.8

5.7
5.0
5.6
5.9

5.8
5.6
5.8
5.7

J2

6.1
6.0
6.3
6.3

5.9
6.0
6.0
6.0

6.0
6.1
6.0
6.1

5.6
5.7
5.8
6.2

6.0
5.3
5.8
6.3

5.9
5.7
6.2
5.5

5.8
5.5
5.7
6.0

5.7
5.7
5.4
5.8

5.8
5.7
5.0
5.9

5.8
5.5
5.4
5.9

Panel 2
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 4
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

J3  J4

6.1
5.8
6.2
6.4

6.8
5.9
6.3
6.5

6.2
6.3
5.8
6.2

6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3

6.1
6.1
6.0
6.3

5.9
6.2
6.0
6.3

5.8
6.0
5.7
6.2

5.7
6.0
6.1
6.1

5.8
5.5
5.5
6.2

5.6
5.9
5.7
6.2

5.9
5.8
5.5
5.6

6.0
5.8
6.1
5.8

5.9
5.8
5.8
6.0

5.8
6.1
6.2
5.7

5.6
5.5
5.9
5.7

5.3
5.8
5.9
5.9

5.7
5.5
5.3
5.8

5.7
5.7
5.8
5.5

5.4
5.5
5.0
5.8

5.5
5.6
5.6
6.0

1.6
2.1
2.0
1.6

J5

6.2
6.0
5.7
6.1

5.8
6.0
6.0
6.0

6.1
7.0
5.6
6.0

5.2
5.9
5.9
6.2

5.3
6.4
6.0
5.7

6.0
5.6
5.8
6.2

6.0
5.9
5.6
5.5

5.5
5.2
5.8
5.9

5.8
5.8
5.3
5.7

5.5
6.3
5.3
6.2

Start time 13:30

Bisser Sybille FLOS
Marty Melina SYU
Lampert-Kersting Marina FLOS
Erdin Cornelia SCDU
Neuhaus Ruth WSB
Vogt Jorg SCDU
Cavegn Patricia LNZ
WYRSCH Tanja WSB
LEHNER-REICH Barbara FLOS
Planzer-Berchtold Lena SYu

1.370

Pen FigPt 100 %

9.9733
12.5300
12.5333
10.0267

61.7306

9.6533
12.8100
12.0667

9.8667

60.8174

9.6000
13.0200
11.9333

9.8133

60.7763

9.1200
12.3900
11.6000

9.8667

58.8721

9.2267
12.1100
11.5333

9.9733

58.6895

9.5467
12.0400
12.0667

9.1733

58.6667

9.4400
12.2500
11.6667

9.4400

58.6256

8.9600
11.9000
11.7333

9.3333

57.4338

9.1733
11.8300
10.8000

9.2800

56.2785

8.9600
11.6900
10.8667

9.4400

56.1050

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



11

12

13

14

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

LUGANO NUQOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SYNCHRO TEAM GLATT

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

SC FLOS BUCHS

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LESURTEL Romane

BATTAGLIA Giorgia

STANZANI Noemi

RUFER Anais

MEIER Nicole

SPADEA Angela

CATALANO Kristina

EGGENBERGER Dominique

COLOCCI Giada

MEZZATESTA Melina

HARTMANN Stella

SCHEIWILLER Victoria

BABBUCCI Cecilia

HARTMANN Annika

LESURTEL Ambre

CESARE Laura

02

03

01

01

99

02

02

01

01

00

99

03

02

99

04

01
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5.5
5.6
5.7
5.7

5.4
5.5
6.0
5.3

5.2
5.8
6.0
5.3

5.8
5.6
5.7
5.3

5.5
5.6
5.4
5.8

5.5
5.5
6.4
5.7

5.6
5.4
5.4
5.7

5.5
5.5
5.9
5.0

5.0
5.5
5.5
5.4

5.1
5.4
5.6
5.5

5.3
4.9
5.3
5.8

5.2
4.9
5.3
5.3

5.0
5.3
5.8
5.5

5.8
5.2
5.2
5.3

5.1
5.4
5.1
4.9

5.3
4.9
5.2
5.5

5.6
5.7
5.5
5.9

5.5
5.3
5.6
5.9

5.6
5.8
5.4
5.2

5.6
5.6
5.5
5.4

5.7
5.7
5.3
5.7

5.7
5.5
5.5
5.8

5.4
5.6
5.4
5.7

5.2
5.5
6.0
5.2

5.2
5.7
5.5
5.8

5.2
5.5
5.5
5.4

5.2
5.5
5.2
5.6

5.6
5.6
5.7
5.7

5.1
5.1
5.7
5.0

5.9
5.3
5.2
5.0

5.3
5.4
5.5
5.5

5.4
5.2
5.3
5.6

5.8
5.7
5.3
5.9

5.6
5.5
5.6
5.8

5.3
5.7
5.7
5.4

5.7
5.3
5.3
5.4

5.5
5.0
5.2
5.7

5.3
5.4
5.6
5.7

5.6
5.4
5.3
5.6

5.8
5.3
5.7
5.4

5.3
5.4
5.5
5.2

5.2
5.1
5.3
4.8

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.5

5.4
5.2
5.5
5.6

5.1
5.2
5.6
5.5

5.7
5.2
4.8
4.8

5.1
5.4
5.2
5.2

5.1
5.0
5.2
5.5

5.4
5.6
5.2
5.4

5.5
5.2
5.8
5.3

5.2
6.0
5.9
5.3

5.9
5.5
5.5
5.6

5.8
5.5
5.4
5.4

5.3
5.5
5.7
5.4

5.3
5.3
6.0
5.4

5.6
5.7
6.3
5.0

4.5
5.7
5.8
5.5

5.4
5.3
5.4
5.4

5.3
5.4
4.8
5.8

5.5
5.6
5.4
5.2

5.1
5.1
5.4
5.4

5.6
5.3
5.4
5.1

5.4
5.6
5.6
5.1

4.8
5.4
5.5
5.8

6.3
6.1
5.1
5.3

5.5
5.7
5.7
5.8

4.6
6.0
5.2
5.8

5.5
5.4
5.5
5.7

5.7
5.4
5.5
5.7

4.9
6.1
5.4
5.4

5.0
5.6
6.0
5.4

5.3
5.2
5.3
5.2

4.5
6.2
5.9
5.0

5.0
5.9
5.6
5.7

6.3
5.5
5.6
5.5

6.4
4.5
5.2
5.3

5.3
5.5
5.5
5.5

5.4
5.5
5.3
5.6

5.0
5.7
5.4
5.2

5.4
4.6
5.8
5.6

9.0133
11.9000
10.6667

9.0667

8.8000
11.4100
11.4000

9.0133

8.3733
12.3200
11.3333

8.5333

9.1200
11.5500
11.0000

8.7467

9.0133
11.5500
10.7333

9.1200

8.5867
11.5500
11.2000

8.9600

8.6933
11.4800
11.2000

8.9067

8.7467
11.4100
11.7333

8.2133

7.8400
11.8300
11.2000

8.5867

8.2667
11.3400
11.0000

8.6933

8.4267
11.2700
10.5333

9.0133

8.8000
10.9900
10.8000

8.6400

8.1600
10.9200
11.2000

8.7467

9.1200
11.0600
10.4667

8.2133

8.2667
11.4800
10.7333

8.2667

8.4267
10.5700
10.6667

8.9067

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera
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Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

Hallenbad Buchs

Rank Nation / Club

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

2 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

3 SCFLOS BUCHS

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

5 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

FINAL RESULT
Team
Free Routine Final

17 MRZ 2013
Name Swam Figure Figure
Individual Result
100 %
LESURTEL Romane Fi+F 57.4338 57.1206
ROTH Marigna Fi+F 58.6895
STEINER Anja Fi+F 55.3653
TRINCIA Chiara Fi+F 55.1781
ZOLLINGER Tessa Fi+F 58.8721
RUFER Anais Fi+F 58.6256
CATALANO Kristina Fi+F 55.6804
WEIBEL Alissa Fi+R  -61.7306 Reserve
BACHTOLD Kim Fi+F 60.8174 56.7248
BATTAGLIA Giorgia Fi+F 55.6484
MAFFIOLI Kyra Fi+F 60.7763
NICOLET Katarina Fi+F 56.2785
SPADEA Angela Fi+F 55.2009
STANZANI Noemi Fi+F 55.5616
ZINETTI Althea Fi+F 58.6667
BASTIAN Jasmine Fi+F 50.8493

R- COLOCCI Giada Fi+R  -54.0502 Reserve
R- BABBUCCI Cecilia  Fi+R  -53.4612 Reserve

EGGENBERGER Domi Fi+F 54.9361 52.7768
JUTZ Jessica Fi+F 50.8493
HO Jing-wen Fi+F 52.0183
MEYER Vanessa Fi+F 50.9224
SCHEIWILLER Victoria Fi+F 53.7397
KEILBAR Anna Fi+F 52.1507
MARXER Leila Fi+F 51.4932
ENGELER JIL Fi+F 56.1050
HARTMANN Annika Fi+F 53.2329 52.5306
INCALZA Giulia Fi+F 51.7763
KELLER Yasmin Fi+F 52.6758
LESURTEL Ambre Fi+F 53.0776

GROSSENBACHER Te Fi+F 51.8904
R- SCHNEIDER Lara  Fi+F  -47.8356 Reserve

MEIER Nicole Fi+F 55.3653 51.4135
ISMAILI Dalina Fi+F 52.3242
TOMEK Eve Fi+F 49.0320
RIESEN Léonie Fi+F 51.3790
BASOGLU Alexandra  Fi+F 49.1461
WYMANN Lili Fi+F 48.8904

HARTMANN Stella Fi+F 53.7580

6 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI WYRSCH Delia Fl+F 46.2740 49.4098
MARTY Livia Fl+F 50.1461
GISLER Rahel Fl+F 49.1324
BELLMONT Alessa Fl+F 52.0868
7 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF VRANJESEVIC Katarin Fi+F 40.3790 42.2716
GOEMANN Eva-Luna  Fi+F 42.3973
MARET Laeticia Fi+F 41.2922
HOSER Lara Fi+F 38.9726
PASINI Lia Fi+F 46.2237
CHRISTEN Olivia Fi+F 39.0091
DISCH Tamara Fi+F 45.7489
MARET Laura Fi+F 44.1507
R-ZEIS Monika Fi+F  -44.4566 Reserve
Legend:
T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve
F - Swam in Free Final
Results Nachwuchs Team Regio 2013.xls TotalResult 18.03.2013 14:50 1

Start time 10:00

Free
Routine
100 %

59.5000

57.6666

57.0000

52.8333

50.8333

47.5000

47.8333

Total
Points

116.6206

114.3914

109.7768

105.3639

102.2468

96.9098

90.1049

Chief Recorder : not defined
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

2 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

3 SCFLOS BUCHS

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

5 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

Regionalmeisterschaften RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

RESULTS
Team
Free Routine Final

17 MRZ 2013 Start time 10:00

Jitz Deborah
Flihmann Andrea

FLOS
SCDU

Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Woyrsch Tania WSB
Judge 2 Lampert-Kersting Mar FLOS
Judge 3 Molinari Monica LUG
Judge 4 Erdin Cornelia SCDU
Judge 5 Berendsen Carry LNz

Cavegn Patricia LNz
Trifird Valentina LUG
Planzer-Berchtold Lena  SYU
Tresch-Planzer Helena SYu
Vogt Jorg SCDU

Name 1 2 3 4 5 % Pt Pen 100 %

LESURTEL Romane ™ 64 58 59 6.0 57 50% 29.5000
ROTH Marigna Al 6.0 6.0 63 59 6.6 50% 30.5000
STEINER Anja Ded. 0.5
TRINCIA Chiara

ZOLLINGER Tessa

RUFER Anais

CATALANO Kristina

R- WEIBEL Alissa

59.5000

BACHTOLD Kim ™ 56 57 57 57
BATTAGLIA Giorgia Al 59 57 57 6.0
MAFFIOLI Kyra

NICOLET Katarina

SPADEA Angela

STANZANI Noemi

ZINETTI Althea

BASTIAN Jasmine

R- COLOCCI Giada

R- BABBUCCI Cecilia

5.4 50%
6.4 50%

28.3333
29.3333

57.6666

EGGENBERGER Dominig TM 5.9 58 56 55
JUTZ Jessica Al 57 58 57 58
HO Jing-wen

MEYER Vanessa

SCHEIWILLER Victoria

KEILBAR Anna

MARXER Leila

ENGELER JIL

5.0 50%
5.9 50%

28.1666
28.8333

57.0000

HARTMANN Annika T™ 59 53 52 56 55 50% 27.3333
INCALZA Giulia Al 55 53 53 54 57 50% 27.0000
KELLER Yasmin Ded. 1.5
LESURTEL Ambre

GROSSENBACHER Tatjana

R- SCHNEIDER Lara

52.8333

MEIER Nicole T™ 53 49 53 51 44 50% 25.5000
ISMAILI Dalina Al 53 51 49 51 56 50% 25.8333
TOMEK Eve Ded. 0.5
RIESEN Léonie

BASOGLU Alexandra

WYMANN Lili

HARTMANN Stella

50.8333
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7

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

VRANJESEVIC Katarina TM
GOEMANN Eva-Luna Al
MARET Laeticia

HOSER Lara

PASINI Lia

CHRISTEN Olivia

DISCH Tamara

MARET Laura

R-ZEIS Monika

WYRSCH Delia ™
MARTY Livia Al
GISLER Rahel

BELLMONT Alessa

4.8
4.3

5.0
5.0

4.8
4.8

5.1
5.0

4.7
4.8

4.9
4.7

4.8
4.9

5.0
4.8

4.2 50%
4.8 50%

4.6 50%
5.3 50%

23.8333
24.0000

24.8333
24.6660
Ded.

2.0

47.8333

47.5000



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

FINAL RESULT
Duet
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flds, Buchs 17 MRZ 2013 Start time 13:30
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %
1 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO BACHTOLD Kim Fi+F 60.8174 60.7968 58.6666 119.4634
MAFFIOLI Kira Fi+F 60.7763
SCALA Dunya Fi+R  -52.3744 Reserve
2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH ROTH Marigna Fi+F 58.6895 60.2100 58.3333 118.5433
WEIBEL Alissa Fi+F 61.7306
3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH ZOLLINGER Tessa Fi+F 58.8721 58.7488 59.5000 118.2488
STEINER Anja Fi+F 58.6256
LESURTEL Romane Fi+R  -55.6804 Reserve
4 SCFLOSBUCHS EGGENBERGER Dominique Fi+F 54.9361 55.5205 54.5000 110.0205
ENGELER Jil Fi+F 56.1050
5 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH LESURTEL Ambre Fi+F 53.0776 52.4840 54.5000 106.9840
GROSSENBACHER Tatjana Fi+F 51.8904
6 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH INCALZA Giulia Fi+F 51.7763 52.2260 52.3333 104.5593
KELLER Yasmin Fi+F 52.6758
HARTMANN Annika Fi+R  -53.2329 Reserve
Legend:
T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve
F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FD FI + FD Nachwuchs.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 1%:44 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

2 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

4  SCFLOS BUCHS

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

6 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

Flihmann Andrea
Wiist Silvia

Jitz Deborah
Erdin Cornelia
Odermatt Sylvia
Cavegn Patricia
WYRSCH Tanja

Name

ZOLLINGER Tessa
STEINER Anja
R- LESURTEL Romane

BACHTOLD Kim
MAFFIOLI Kira
R- SCALA Dunya

ROTH Marigna
WEIBEL Alissa

EGGENBERGER Dominique

ENGELER Jil

LESURTEL Ambre

GROSSENBACHER Tatjana

INCALZA Giulia
KELLER Yasmin
R- HARTMANN Annika

Results Final Duet Nachwuchs.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:30

1

RESULTS

Duet

Free Routine Final

17 MRZ 2013

SCDU
SCDU

FLOS
SCDhuU
LUG
LNZ
WSB

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

™
Al

5.8
6.3

5.7
6.2

6.0
6.1

5.5
5.8

5.3
5.6

5.2
5.4

5.9
5.8

5.6
5.9

5.4
5.7

5.5
5.5

5.3
5.3

5.2
5.2

Artistic Impression
Berendsen Carry
Planzer-Berchtold Ler SYU
Eggenberger Katrin
Molinari Monica
Pylypchuk Olga

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

3

5.7
6.2

5.8
5.6

5.6
5.4

5.4
5.5

5.5
5.8

5.3
5.2

5.9
5.9

5.8
6.0

5.9
5.7

5.6
5.3

5.5
54

5.2
5.1

5.7
6.2

6.0
6.0

6.2
6.3

5.4
5.3

5.5
5.4

5.1
5.4

%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%

Start time 13:30

Pt

29.0000
30.5000

28.8333
29.8333

29.1666
29.1666

27.3333
27.1666

27.1666
27.3333

26.0000
26.3333

Pen

LNZ

FLOS
LUG
LNZ

100 %

59.5000

58.6666

58.3333

54.5000

54.5000

52.3333

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

FINAL RESULT
Solo
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flds, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 19:50
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %

1 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO BACHTOLD Kim Fi+F 60.8174 60.8174 61.8333 122.6507
2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH WEIBEL Alissa Fi+F 61.7306 61.7306 60.0000 121.7306
3 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MAFFIOLI Kira Fi+F 60.7763 60.7763 58.0000 118.7763
4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH ZOLLINGER Tessa Fi+F 58.8721 58.8721 59.8333 118.7054
5 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH STEINER Anja Fi+F 58.6256 58.6256 58.0000 116.6256
6 SCFLOS BUCHS HO Jing-wen Fi+F 52.0183 52.0183 54.6666 106.6849

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure

P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

1 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

3 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

4 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

6 SCFLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Nachwuchs

Flihmann Andrea
Berendsen Carry

Marty Melina
Lampert-Kersting Marina
Trifird Valentina

Morger Susi

WYRSCH Tanja

Name

BACHTOLD Kim

WEIBEL Alissa

ZOLLINGER Tessa

STEINER Anja

MAFFIOLI Kira

HO Jing-wen

Results Final Solo Nachwuchs.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:34 1

RESULTS
Solo
Free Routine Final

16 MRZ 2013 Start time 19:50
SCDU
LNZ

Artistic Impression

Syu Judge 1 LEHNER-REICH Bart FLOS
FLOS Judge 2 Erdin Cornelia SCDU
LUG Judge 3 Neuhaus Ruth WSB
LNZ Judge 4 Planzer-Berchtold Ler SYU
WSB Judge 5 Cavegn Patricia LNZ

1 2 3 4 5 % Pt Pen 100 %
™ 6.1 61 61 6.0 59 50% 30.3333 61.8333
Al 64 62 6.1 6.5 6.3 50% 31.5000
™ 58 60 6.2 6.3 55 50% 30.0000 60.0000
Al 62 61 6.0 57 59 50% 30.0000
™ 57 58 56 65 6.0 50 29.1666 59.8333
Al 59 6.0 64 6.2 6.2 50% 30.6666
™ 55 56 60 6.1 56 50% 28.6666 58.0000
Al 58 59 58 6.1 59 50% 29.3333
™ &7 57 59 59 57 50% 28.8333 58.0000
Al 56 59 59 57 59 50% 29.1666
T 53 565 53 57 54 50% 27.0000 54.6666

Al 52 56 57 55 55 50% 27.6666

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Regionalmeiste

rschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

RESULTS
Figures
Hallenbad Flés, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 10:00
Referee Flihmann Andrea SCDU
Panel 1 Panel 2
Judge 1 Lampert-Kersting Marina FLOS Judge 1 Lampert-Kersting Marina  FLOS
Judge 2 Giovanelli Yvonne LUG Judge 2 Giovanelli Yvonne LUG
Judge 3 Marty Melina SYU Judge 3 Marty Melina SYU
Panel 3 Panel 4
Judge 1 Busser Sybille FLOS Judge 1 Busser Sybille FLOS
Judge 2 GOERTZ Sabrina SYTG Judge 2 GOERTZ Sabrina SYTG
Judge 3 WYRSCH Tanja WSB Judge 3 WYRSCH Tanja WSB
Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %
1 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH EGLI Mila 02 49.6111
2 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO RAGUSA Margherita 02  49.2917
3 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  KLAUSER Andrina 02  48.6319
4 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO BRUGHERA Anais 03  48.4931
5 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH RUQOSS Fabienne 03  48.3889
6 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH REISS Antonia 02  48.3403
7 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO CRIPPA Gaia 04  48.2569
8 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO KAEGHI Alannah 01  47.9514
9 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH SAKIC Shejla 03  47.5972
10 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH SCARNATO llaria 02  47.5069
11 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO STANZANI Lisa 04  46.9375
12 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO LAZZERI Carolina 03  46.6389
13 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH ANDRETTA Elena 01  46.6111
14 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO VALENTINI Gaia 04  46.1389
15 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MC CONNEL Ginevra 03  46.0486
16 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MASTROMARCHI Livia 05  45.9653
17 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MASNATA Allegra 03  45.8403
18 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO DUBLIN Yohanna 03  45.5347
19 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO PRADA Catherine 03  45.5000
20 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  NELLEN Kim 02  45.2639
21 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH DIETRICH Nina 03  45.1181
22 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO CARNEIRO Desiré 03  44.8472
23 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  IMHOF Anouk 04  44.7361
24 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  STEINER Ciara 01  44.4444
25 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO ANGELUCCI Olivia 05 44.1736
26 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  MEIER Stefanie 01  44.1389
27 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  ROMMLER Rebecca 03  43.9931
28 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  SEEHOLZER Erja 02  43.9583
29 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  MARACCHIONI Dana 01  43.7778
30 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  NELLEN Nina 00  43.2917
31 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH VON BURG Kira 04  42.7986
32 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH RECK Valeria 05 42.7083
33 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH SORIO Moara 02  42.3819
34 SC FLOS BUCHS LIPPUNER Ladina 03  41.4653
35 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH KUZNETSOVA Anna 02  41.3472
36 SC FLOS BUCHS KLAUSER Nadina 04 41.1181
37 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH HAUSHERR Liv 03  41.1111
38 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  WALKER Fabienne 03  40.9861
39 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  LEU Julia 03  40.7222
40 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  NAVARRETE REYES Ainhoa 03 40.7014
41 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  LUTHI Michelle 99  40.6944
42 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF BODENMANN Noemi 03  40.3958
43 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO ALBISETTI Tanja 03  40.3333
44 SC FLOS BUCHS CAMENISCH TORRES Dominique 03  39.7083
45 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF  LANG Gwendolyn 03  39.2222
46 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF  EL KHOURI Joelle 02  38.8750
47 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH DURGNAT Gioia 04  38.7986
48 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  ASTRAY Milena 98  38.1250
49 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF  ALJURANI Salma 02  37.7986
50 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL  ALVAREZ Valentina 02 37.2014
51 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF  DISCH Vanessa 05 35.7083
52 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF DESTRO Giulia 04  35.6458
53 SC FLOS BUCHS DRANEVICIUTE Jore 04  35.4583
54 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  LEU Nina 03  35.3958
55 SC FLOS BUCHS KEILBAR Olivia 04  34.8264
56 SC FLOS BUCHS SAUTER Livia 05 34.5694
57 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF WETTSTEIN Kayla 04  33.5417
58 SC FLOS BUCHS CEKAJ Zana 05  33.2431

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Hallenbad Flés, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club Name
59 SC FLOS BUCHS BUCHEL Noemi
60 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI  CHRISTEN Valentina
61 SC FLOS BUCHS SCHRAGER Angela
62 SC FLOS BUCHS CAMENISCH TORRES Angélique
63 SC FLOS BUCHS LAMPERT Katharina
DNS LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO  SCARCELLA Denise
DNS SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF  BOLLER Franziska

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Novizen.xls FigureResults 18.03.2013 1534

RESULTS
Figures

16 MRZ 2013
YB 100 %
04 32.5556
02  32.0556
02 29.3542
06 28.7292
05 28.0139
03  0.0000
03  0.0000

Start time 10:00
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs

Referee

Panel 1
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Panel 3
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4

Rank

10

11

Nation / Club
LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Flihmann Andrea

Lampert-Kersting Marina
Giovanelli Yvonne
Marty Melina

Blsser Sybille
GOERTZ Sabrina
WYRSCH Tanja

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure
16 MRZ 2013
SCbu

Panel 2
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

FLOS
LUG
SYU

Panel 4
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3

FLOS
SYTG
WSB

302 Blossom von Beginn bis zur Split Position
Beugeknie anziehen und strecken

310 Somersault Back Tuck
320 Somersault Front Pike

Name

EGLI Mila

RAGUSA Margherita

KLAUSER Andrina

BRUGHERA Anais

RUQOSS Fabienne

REISS Antonia

CRIPPA Gaia

KAEGHI Alannah

SAKIC Shejla

SCARNATO llaria

STANZANI Lisa

YB
02

02

02

03

03

02

04

01

03

02

04

J1

5.2
4.2
5.1
4.9

4.6
4.7
4.6
4.8

4.4
4.8
5.3
4.8

5.0
4.6
5.2
5.0

5.1
4.7
5.3
4.7

4.6
4.4
5.3
4.9

4.9
4.3
5.5
4.5

4.8
4.6
4.6
4.8

5.0
4.5
4.8
4.9

4.5
5.0
4.7
4.4

5.2
4.6
5.0
4.9

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Novizen.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.20131 15:35

J2

5.3
4.1
4.9
5.8

4.7
4.8
4.8
5.1

4.5
4.6
5.4
5.2

5.0
3.7
4.8
5.0

4.6
4.5
5.6
4.3

5.0
4.4
5.3
4.9

4.7
4.5
5.4
4.7

5.2
4.3
4.5
5.3

5.0
4.4
4.6
5.0

4.5
4.9
4.9
5.0

4.9
4.8
5.0
4.1

J3  J4

5.1
4.3
5.2
4.9

5.0
5.0
5.3
5.4

4.7
4.5
5.4
4.6

5.2
4.0
5.3
5.0

4.9
4.5
5.7
4.6

4.7
4.7
5.0
4.7

4.8
4.5
5.3
4.9

5.0
4.3
4.7
5.0

4.9
4.3
4.8
4.7

5.0
5.1
4.9
4.4

4.9
4.7
4.9
4.0

1.0
1.0
1.1
1.7

J5

Start time 10:00

Lampert-Kersting Marina
Giovanelli Yvonne
Marty Melina

Busser Sybille
GOERTZ Sabrina
WYRSCH Tanja

FLOS
LUG
SYuU

FLOS
SYTG
WSB

Pen

FigPt 100 %

5.2000
4.2000
5.5733
8.8400

49.6111

4.7667
4.8333
5.3900
8.6700

49.2917

4.5333
4.6333
5.9033
8.2733

48.6319

5.0667
4.1000
5.6100
8.5000

48.4931

4.8667
4.5667
6.0867
7.7067

48.3889

4.7667
4.5000
5.7200
8.2167

48.3403

4.8000
4.4333
5.9400
7.9900

48.2569

5.0000
4.4000
5.0600
8.5567

47.9514

4.9667
4.4000
5.2067
8.2733

47.5972

4.6667
5.0000
5.3167
7.8200

47.5069

5.0000
4.7000
5.4633
7.3667

46.9375
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Name

LAZZERI Carolina

ANDRETTA Elena

VALENTINI Gaia

MC CONNEL Ginevra

MASTROMARCHI Livia

MASNATA Allegra

DUBLIN Yohanna

PRADA Catherine

NELLEN Kim

DIETRICH Nina

CARNEIRO Desiré

IMHOF Anouk

STEINER Ciara

ANGELUCCI Olivia

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

16 MRZ 2013
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

03 45 42 45
46 47 45
47 48 46
50 47 438

01 47 45 45
51 44 438
49 47 51
44 47 44

04 46 41 40
45 45 45
51 49 51
47 47 45

03 45 44 441
42 4.0 441
50 50 58
46 48 45

05 3.9 3.7 441
35 45 42
48 5.0 5.0
49 52 52

03 48 43 42
43 4.7 47
50 48 438
47 4.0 438

03 48 4.7 46
41 44 43
48 51 47
46 48 3.9

03 48 48 47
45 44 46
49 49 44
44 46 40

02 43 42 46
41 41 43
48 48 49
46 47 46

03 43 46 44
45 47 47
48 4.7 49
44 45 40

03 48 48 438
40 43 438
44 43 43
45 44 45

04 44 45 46
45 42 41
49 47 45
43 42 438

01 43 40 43
44 44 44
46 45 43
47 47 44

05 47 43 441
45 47 46
47 4.7 45
41 4.0 45

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Novizen.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.201 215:35

J5

Pen

Fig Pt

4.4000
4.6000
5.1700
8.2167

4.5667
4.7667
5.3900
7.6500

4.2333
4.5000
5.5367
7.8767

4.3333
4.1000
5.7933
7.8767

3.9000
4.0667
5.4267
8.6700

4.4333
4.5667
5.3533
7.6500

4.7000
4.2667
5.3533
7.5367

4.7667
4.5000
5.2067
7.3667

4.3667
4.1667
5.3167
7.8767

4.4333
4.6333
5.2800
7.3100

4.8000
4.3667
4.7667
7.5933

4.5000
4.2667
5.1700
7.5367

4.2000
4.4000
4.9133
7.8200

4.3667
4.6000
5.0967
7.1400

Start time 10:00
100 %
46.6389

46.6111

46.1389

46.0486

45.9653

45.8403

45.5347

45.5000

45.2639

45.1181

44.8472

44.7361

44.4444

44.1736
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SC FLOS BUCHS

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Name

MEIER Stefanie

ROMMLER Rebecca

SEEHOLZER Erja

MARACCHIONI Dana

NELLEN Nina

VON BURG Kira

RECK Valeria

SORIO Moara

LIPPUNER Ladina

KUZNETSOVA Anna

KLAUSER Nadina

HAUSHERR Liv

WALKER Fabienne

LEU Julia

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

16 MRZ 2013
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

01 39 44 441
46 45 44
52 54 54
39 42 37

03 43 48 47
40 40 43
49 48 50
42 42 40

02 47 47 45
44 43 4.2
49 52 50
40 39 38

01 42 44 42
44 45 48
48 46 45
40 48 37

00 4.0 40 42
40 4.0 41
46 5.0 52
42 44 42

04 43 42 42
45 44 44
47 46 47
41 40 3.8

05 47 45 46
38 34 38
42 48 52
41 40 43

02 41 41 43
40 42 41
43 42 45
43 44 42

03 32 40 42
40 43 41
47 47 47
40 41 3.9

02 42 43 44
47 46 47
50 53 5.0
39 36 18

04 40 42 441
39 38 3.9
46 45 43
3.7 40 44

03 45 46 42
36 38 39
48 49 46
39 36 36

03 41 3.7 37
38 35 34
45 49 46
41 42 43

03 37 34 36
44 43 44
45 48 46
40 43 32

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Novizen.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.201 $315:35

J5

Pen

Fig Pt

4.1333
4.5000
5.8667
6.6867

4.6000
4.1000
5.3900
7.0267

4.6333
4.3000
5.5367
6.6300

4.2667
4.5667
5.0967
7.0833

4.0667
4.0333
5.4267
7.2533

4.2333
4.4333
5.1333
6.7433

4.6000
3.6667
5.2067
7.0267

4.1667
4.1000
4.7667
7.3100

3.8000
4.1333
5.1700
6.8000

4.3000
4.6667
5.6100
5.2700

4.1000
3.8667
4.9133
6.8567

4.4333
3.7667
5.2433
6.2900

3.8333
3.5667
5.1333
7.1400

3.5667
4.3667
5.0967
6.5167

Start time 10:00
100 %
44,1389

43.9931

43.9583

43.7778

43.2917

42.7986

42.7083

42.3819

41.4653

41.3472

41.1181

41.1111

40.9861

40.7222
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

SC FLOS BUCHS

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SC FLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Name

NAVARRETE REYES Ainhoa

LUTHI Michelle

BODENMANN Noemi

ALBISETTI Tanja

CAMENISCH TORRES Domit

LANG Gwendolyn

EL KHOURI Joelle

DURGNAT Gioia

ASTRAY Milena

ALJURANI Salma

ALVAREZ Valentina

DISCH Vanessa

DESTRO Giulia

DRANEVICIUTE Jore

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

16 MRZ 2013
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

03 40 38 40
40 4.0 41
40 44 43
40 42 40

99 46 44 45
36 3.7 37
46 49 45
32 39 39

03 45 38 44
38 39 4.0
41 43 36
42 37 42

03 37 35 38
43 41 44
41 39 40
3.8 45 441

03 46 44 44
39 38 3.9
45 46 47
33 33 34

03 45 41 42
3.9 4.0 441
41 4.0 37
3.7 33 4.0

02 36 36 38
35 36 3.9
41 44 40
40 39 4.0

04 39 41 43
41 40 42
45 46 438
34 33 27

98 3.6 32 3.6
3.7 32 39
48 45 438
39 34 34

02 44 38 42
32 33 37
44 42 38
36 33 38

02 42 39 43
3.9 40 4.0
42 43 4.2
36 28 26

05 39 37 35
37 37 35
39 39 38
38 3.0 3.0

04 28 26 34
36 32 4.0
47 47 43
34 34 3.0

04 34 32 31
35 36 4.0
40 4.0 39
39 30 32

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Novizen.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.201 #A15:35

J5

Pen

Fig Pt

3.9333
4.0333
4.6567
6.9133

4.5000
3.6667
5.1333
6.2333

4.2333
3.9000
4.4000
6.8567

3.6667
4.2667
4.4000
7.0267

4.4667
3.8667
5.0600
5.6667

4.2667
4.0000
4.3267
6.2333

3.6667
3.6667
4.5833
6.7433

4.1000
4.1000
5.0967
5.3267

3.4667
3.6000
5.1700
6.0633

4.1333
3.4000
4.5467
6.0633

4.1333
3.9667
4.6567
5.1000

3.7000
3.6333
4.2533
5.5533

2.9333
3.6000
5.0233
5.5533

3.2333
3.7000
4.3633
5.7233

Start time 10:00
100 %
40.7014

40.6944

40.3958

40.3333

39.7083

39.2222

38.8750

38.7986

38.1250

37.7986

37.2014

35.7083

35.6458

35.4583
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Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

SC FLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Name

LEU Nina

KEILBAR Olivia

SAUTER Livia

WETTSTEIN Kayla

CEKAJ Zana

BUCHEL Noemi

CHRISTEN Valentina

SCHRAGER Angela

CAMENISCH TORRES Angél

LAMPERT Katharina

DETAIL RESULTS

YB
03

04

05

04

05

04

02

02

05

Figure

16 MRZ 2013
J1J2 J3

3.7 35 38
38 38 37
40 42 38
3.0 35 26

31 33 32
3.9 40 40
42 41 43
34 30 23

3.0 3.0 28
38 37 35
39 42 37
35 32 33

35 32 34
38 38 4.0
38 39 35
3.0 27 27

3.7 40 38
35 38 3.9
36 4.0 4.0
26 23 24

29 35 33
38 32 38
39 39 32
29 30 25

40 37 37
41 42 44
45 44 42
1.4 19 12

32 35 32
34 35 39
36 39 33
15 25 17

29 26 23
3.1 3.0 3.0
39 34 32
28 22 26

25 27 24
31 3.0 32
35 3.7 36
20 27 21

SY2013_RMRZO_Results_Figure_Novizen.xls DetailResultFigure 18.03.201 $H15:35

J4

J5

Pen

Fig Pt

3.6667
3.7667
4.4000
5.1567

3.2000
3.9667
4.6200
4.9300

2.9333
3.6667
4.3267
5.6667

3.3667
3.8667
4.1067
4.7600

3.8333
3.7333
4.2533
4.1367

3.2333
3.6000
4.0333
4.7600

3.8000
4.2333
4.8033
2.5500

3.3000
3.6000
3.9600
3.2300

2.6000
3.0333
3.8500
4.3067

2.5333
3.1000
3.9600
3.8533

Start time 10:00
100 %
35.3958

34.8264

34.5694

33.5417

33.2431

32.5556

32.0556

29.3542

28.7292

28.0139

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

FINAL RESULT
Team
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flés, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013 Start time 16:45
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %
1 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO MASTROMARCHI Livia Fi+F 45.9653 47.4218 51.6666 99.0884
MASNATA Allegra Fi+F 45.8403
CRIPPA Gaia Fi+F 48.2569
BRUGHERA Anais Fi+F 48.4931
STANZANI Lisa Fi+F 46.9375
RAGUSA Margherita Fi+F 49.2917
LAZZERI Carolina Fi+F 46.6389
KAEGHI Alannah Fi+F 47.9514
2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH RECK Valeria Fi+F 42.7083 46.2977 49.3333 95.6310
EGLI Mila Fi+F 49.6111
SCARNATO llaria Fi+F 47.5069
REISS Antonia Fi+F 48.3403
RUQOSS Fabienne Fi+F 48.3889
HAUSHERR Liv Fi+F 411111
DIETRICH Nina Fi+F 45.1181
SAKIC Shejla Fi+F 47.5972
3 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO PRADA Catherine Fi+F 45.5000 44.6537 46.3333 90.9870
MC CONNEL Ginevra Fi+F 46.0486
DUBLIN Yohanna Fi+F 45,5347
CARNEIRO Desiré Fi+F 44.8472
ANGELUCCI Olivia Fi+F 441736
VALENTINI Gaia Fi+F 46.1389
ALBISETTI Tanja Fi+F 40.3333
4 LIMMAT NIXEN zZURICH VON BURG Kira Fi+F 42.7986 42.3874 43.0000 85.3874
DURGNAT Gioia Fi+F 38.7986
SORIO Moara Fi+F 42.3819
ANDRETTA Elena Fi+F 46.6111
KUZNETSOVA Anna Fi+F 41.3472
5 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL ALVAREZ Valentina Fi+F 37.2014 42.6258 42.1666 84.7924
LUTHI Michelle Fi+F 40.6944
MARACCHIONI Dana Fi+F 43.7778
ASTRAY Milena Fi+F 38.1250
MEIER Stefanie Fi+F 44.1389
STEINER Ciara Fi+F 44.4444
KLAUSER Andrina Fi+F 48.6319
ROMMLER Rebecca Fi+F 43.9931
NAVARRETE REYES Ainhoa Fi+R  -40.7014 Reserve
6 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI WALKER Fabienne Fi+F 40.9861 40.8012 42.5000 83.3012
IMHOF Anouk Fi+F 44.7361
LEU Julia Fi+F 40.7222
CHRISTEN Valentina Fi+F 32.0556
SEEHOLZER Erja Fi+F 43.9583
NELLEN Nina Fi+F 43.2917
LEU Nina Fi+F 35.3958
NELLEN Kim Fi+F 45.2639
7 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF DISCH Vanessa Fi+F 35.7083 37.3124 39.5000 76.8124
BODENMANN Noemi Fi+F 40.3958
EL KHOURI Joelle Fi+F 38.8750
ALJURANI Salma Fi+F 37.7986
DESTRO Giulia Fi+F 35.6458
LANG Gwendolyn Fi+F 39.2222
WETTSTEIN Kayla Fi+F 33.5417

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

FINAL RESULT

Team

Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure
Individual
8 SCFLOS BUCHS CAMENISCH TORRES Dominique  Fi+F 39.7083
LIPPUNER Ladina Fi+F 41.4653
KEILBAR Olivia Fi+F 34.8264
CEKAJ Zana Fi+F 33.2431
BUCHEL Noemi Fi+F 32.5556
KLAUSER Nadina Fi+F 41.1181
CAMENISCH TORRES Angéliqgue  Fi+F 28.7292
SAUTER Livia Fi+F 34.5694
Legend:
T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve
F - Swam in Free Final
Total Result FT FI + FT Novizen.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:47 2

Start time 16:45

Figure Free Total
Result Routine Points
35.7769 40.6666 76.4435

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

1 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

2 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

3 LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

4 LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

5 SYNCHRONSCHWIMMEN URI

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Flihmann Andrea
Poiger Katharina

Molinari Monica
Planzer-Berchtold Lena
Berendsen Carry
WYSS-WEDER Monica
WYRSCH Tanja

Name

MASTROMARCHI Livia
MASNATA Allegra
CRIPPA Gaia
BRUGHERA Anais
STANZANI Lisa
RAGUSA Margherita
LAZZERI Carolina
KAEGHI Alannah

RECK Valeria
EGLI Mila
SCARNATO llaria
REISS Antonia
RUOSS Fabienne
HAUSHERR Liv
DIETRICH Nina
SAKIC Shejla

PRADA Catherine
MC CONNEL Ginevra
DUBLIN Yohanna
CARNEIRO Desire
ANGELUCCI Olivia
VALENTINI Gaia
ALBISETTI Tanja

VON BURG Kira
DURGNAT Gioia
SORIO Moara
ANDRETTA Elena
KUZNETSOVA Anna

WALKER Fabienne
IMHOF Anouk

LEU Julia
CHRISTEN Valentina
SEEHOLZER Erja
NELLEN Nina

LEU Nina

NELLEN Kim

Results Final Team Novizen.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:40

RESULTS
Team
Free Routine Final

16 MRZ 2013

SCDhU
SCDU

Artistic Impression

Start time 16:45

LUG Judge 1 Erdin Cornelia SCDU
SYU Judge 2 Lampert-Kersting Marina  FLOS
LNZ Judge 3 Neuhaus Ruth WSB
FLOS Judge 4 Odermatt Sylvia LUG
WSB Judge 5  Pylypchuk Olga LNz
1 2 3 4 5 % Pt Pen 100 %

™ 53 51 55 48 51 50% 25.8333 51.6666
Al 51 50 55 44 54 50% 25.8333
™ 50 49 52 49 52 50% 25.1666 49.3333
Al 47 48 56 47 50 50% 24.1666
™ 48 52 53 45 4.8 50% 24.6666 46.3333
Al 49 45 40 39 4.8 50% 22.1666

Ded. 0.5
™™ 49 43 47 44 4.7 50% 23.0000 43.0000
Al 43 43 43 45 42 50% 21.5000

Ded. 1.5
™ 42 46 48 42 45 50% 22.1666 42.5000

Al 43 41 44 38 35 50% 20.3333

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs
Rank Nation / Club Name

6 WASSERSPORT BARETSWIL ALVAREZ Valentina
LUTHI Michelle
MARACCHIONI Dana
ASTRAY Milena
MEIER Stefanie
STEINER Ciara
KLAUSER Andrina
ROMMLER Rebecca

R- NAVARRETE REYES Ainhoa

7 SCFLOS BUCHS
LIPPUNER Ladina
KEILBAR Olivia
CEKAJ Zana
BUCHEL Noemi
KLAUSER Nadina

CAMENISCH TORRES Angelique

SAUTER Livia

8 SCHWIMMCLUB DUBENDORF DISCH Vanessa
BODENMANN Noemi
EL KHOURI Joelle
ALJURANI Salma
DESTRO Giulia
LANG Gwendolyn
WETTSTEIN Kayla

Results Final Team Novizen.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:40

RESULTS
Team

Free Routine Final

™
Al

CAMENISCH TORRES Dominique TM

Al

™
Al

16 MRZ 2013 Start time 16:45

1 2 3 4 5 % Pt Pen 100 %

45 44 42 39 43 50% 21.5000 42.1666
42 40 46 40 4.2 50% 20.6666

41 42 41 43 46 50% 21.0000 40.6666
41 38 36 40 4.0 50% 19.6666

43 42 40 40 4.2 50% 20.6666 39.5000
42 40 34 37 39 50% 19.3333
Ded. 0.5

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Flos, Buchs

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Rank Nation / Club

1 SCFLOS BUCHS

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

Flihmann Andrea
Poiger Katharina

Molinari Monica
Planzer-Berchtold Lena
Berendsen Carry
WYSS-WEDER Monica
WYRSCH Tanja

Name

LAMPERT Katharina
DRANEVICIUTE Jore
SCHRAGER Angela

Start time 16:45

Impression
Erdin Cornelia SCDU
Lampert-Kersting Mar FLOS
Neuhaus Ruth WSB
Odermatt Sylvia LUG
Pylypchuk Olga LNz

4 5 % Pt Pen 100 %

3.2 3.2 50% 16.5000 34.1666

RESULTS
Duet
Free Routine Final
16 MRZ 2013
SCDU
SCDhU
Artistic
LUG Judge 1
SYU Judge 2
LNZ Judge 3
FLOS Judge 4
WSB Judge 5
1 2 3
™ 41 3.0 35
Al 34 36 35

Results Final Duet Novizen.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:31

1

3.5 3.9 50% 17.6666

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Novizen

FINAL RESULT
Duet
Free Routine Final

Hallenbad Flos, Buchs 16 MRZ 2013

Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure
Individual

1 SC FLOS BUCHS LAMPERT Katharina ~ Fi+F 28.0139
DRANEVICIUTE Jore Fi+F 35.4583
SCHRAGER Angela  Fi+F 290.3542

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical  Fi- Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve

F - Swam in Free Final

Total Result FD FI + FD Novizen.xls TotalResult 17.03.2013 17:44

Figure
Result
100 %

30.9421

Start time 16:45

Free Total

Routine Points
100 %

34.1666 65.1087

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Hallenbad Fl6s, Buchs

Rank

2

3

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Nation / Club

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LIMMAT NIXEN ZURICH

LUGANO NUOTO P. SINCRO

Regionalmeisterschaft RZO 2013 Free Combination

Flihmann Andrea
Wiist Silvia

Lampert-Kersting Marina
Schwab Danielle
Molinari Monica

Vogt Jorg

Berendsen Carry

Name

DE VALLIERE Nathalie
ERMANO Laura
GIGER Sophie

GOBBI Valeria

KRAUS Sascia
KRISMER Tanja
QUINCHE Isabelle
UMICEVIC Mina
WIDMER Desirée
WIDMER Giordana

R- WUNDERLIN Matilda

ALONSO Irea
BERNHARD Jasmin
GANCI Nuria
PESCHL Joelle
PESCHL Noemi
PRAXMARER Miriam
SOBOLEVA Anna
SOTO Lara

WEIBEL Sarina
MEILI Noemi

R- TRINCIA Eleonora
R- THONI Alyssa

ALLEVI Alexandra
CANUTI Elisa
CRIPPA Eleonora
GIOVANELLI Cora
GIOVANELLI Mara
JACOBI Lisa
MOLTENI Margherita
NOBILE Anna
SOLDATI Diana
SOLDATI Lucia

R- GEROSA Enola
R- TON Ayla

Results Free Combination.xls DetailRank 17.03.2013 17:42 1

RESULTS
Free Routine Combination

Free Routine Final

17 MRZ 2013

SCDU
SCDU

FLOS
SYTG
LUG
SCDU
LNZ

™ 8.0
Al 81

™ 7.6
Al 7.3

™ 6.9
Al 6.9

Start time 14:45

Artistic Impression

Judge 1 Trifird Valentina

Judge 2 WYSS-WEDER Monica

Judge 3 Tresch-Planzer Helena

Judge 4 Morger Susi

Judge 5 Bisser Sybille
2 3 5 % Pt Pen
81 81 79 8.1 50% 40.3333
81 80 82 8.1 50% 40.5000
75 72 73 7.5 50% 37.1666
74 72 75 7.5 50% 37.0000
70 70 7.0 7.1 50% 35.0000
71 7.0 6.9 7.1 50% 35.0000

LUG
FLOS
Syu
LNZ
FLOS

100 %

80.8333

74.1666

70.0000

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera
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